INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, hereinafter of Morgan Wright, Superintendent of said District "Buck" Hudson, County Commissioner of Preci	t and Tyler County, acting by and through, Charles I. nct # 4, Tyler County, Texas. of his office (four years) and will expire 2022. This
In consideration of the donation of the and improvement of said District property.	use of equipment and manpower, for use in construction
damages, claims and demands of any and all peemployees, agents, servants, contractors and e	hold harmless Tyler County from any and all injuries, ersons, corporations and associations including tenants, employees of the District in connections with or arising is AGREEMENT or in connection with or arising out of the tions by or on behalf of the District.
EXECUTED IN DUPLICATED ORIGINALS this	day of , 2019.
	Morgan Wright, Superintendent Spurger I.S.D.
	Charles I. "Buck" Hudson, Commissioner Tyler County Precinct # 4